HS

Decision No. // X0 7.

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD COIDIISSION OF TEE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA \

In the Matter of the Applicetion of )

SQUTEERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, ) S

8 corporation, for authority to g Application No. 6425.
)

isste and sell bonds in the amount
of £10,000,000.00 face value.

BY THE COMMISSION:

w i /i
e ‘.I,\ J L:\‘:;)"*LL-*

FOURTE SUPELEMENTAL ORDER

The Railroad Commission by Decision No. 11107, dated October

14, 1922, in the sbove entitled matter, suthorized SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
EDISON COMPANY to sell §5,160,000.00 of bonds subject, among others,
to'the condition that tThe proceeds, che; than the accrued interest,
be expended only for such purposes as the Railroad Commission may
authorize. '

Applicant has filed in the above entitled matter its f£ifth
supplemental petition, in which it reports conatruction expenditures
of $1,738,746.06, which have not been financed tbrough the issue of
stock or bonds. Applicant &lso reports that it has retired $54,000.
face value of first mortgage 6 per cent. bonds of the San Gabriel
3lectric Company, which amount added to the 31,735,746.05, makes a
totel of $1,792,748.05 expended for constrncﬁion purposes and for the
redenption of bonds. Applicant’s construoction expenditures are
reported in detail in its Exhibits "5" and "6". |

hpplicans requests permission to use $1,792,746.05 of the
proceeds obtained from the sale of $5,1€0,000.00 of bonde to reimbuiao

itself on account of capltal expenditures and the retirement of bonds.




The Railrcad Commission has considered applioantfs
request and believes that it should be granted as herein providodi

therefore~

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED, that the Commissionfs Decision

To. 11107, dated October 14, 1922, be, and it 18 hereby, modified so
as to permit SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY to mse $1,792,74é.05
of the proceeds obtained from the sale of the $5‘.1éo,ooo.oo of bonds,
the sele of which is aunthorized by said Decision No. 11107, to fi-
nance in part its comstruction expend;furea reported in Exhibits
oM and "6" f£iled in the above entitled matter and to reimburse its
treasury on account of the paymenf of $54,000.00 of f£irst mortgage
6 per cent. bonds of the San Gabriel Electric Company. |

I? IS HEEREBY NURTEER ORDEHBD, that Deoision No.
11107, dated October 14, 1922, &s amonded, shall remsin in a1l
force and effect except s nodified by this Fourth Supplexzental
Prder. | '

e

DATED at San Francisco, Californis, this 3/

day of November, 1922.

Commissioners.




